

Name	The Strawberry Thief Liberty Christmas Hamper			LIBERTY LONDON
Contents	Distilled Old Tom Gin (500ml), x2 Liberty London Sparkling Wine (750ml), Damson Vodka Liqueur (500ml), London Cru Liberty Red Wine (750ml), Liberty Whisky (500ml), Buttermilk Vanilla Fudge (200g), Buttermilk Crumbly Sea Salt Caramel Fudge (200g), Liberty Dark Blend Ground Coffee (250g), Liberty Blend Tea (37.5g), Earl Grey Tea (37.5g), Liberty Tomato Ketchup (290g), Liberty Brown Sauce (290g), Rosebuds Preserves Strawberry Jam (227g), Rosebuds Preserves Seville Orange Marmalade (227g), Manfood Chunky Piccalilli (300g), x2 Pump Street Milk Chocolate (70g), Pump Street Dark Chocolate (70g), Cold-Pressed Rapeseed Oil (250ml), Prestat Plain Hot Chocolate Drink (275g), Prestat Finest Chocolates and Truffles (120g), Raspberry, Mint and Chilli Vinegar Dressing (100ml), Liberty Marzipan Fruits (75g), Frank’s All Butter Oaties (240g)			
Net Quantity	Individual product weights	Net Quantity	25	
Alcohol Free	No			

Individual product information listed below

Name	Liberty London Distilled Old Tom Gin
Net Quantity	500 ml e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
UK units per bottle	21.5
ABV	43%

Name	Liberty London Sparkling Wine
May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Net Quantity	750 ml e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
UK units per bottle	9.4
ABV	12.5%

Name	Liberty London Damson Vodka Liqueur
Net Quantity	500 ml
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
UK units per bottle	10.5
ABV	21%

Name	London Cru Liberty Red Wine
May contain statements	Contains <u>sulphites</u>
Net Quantity	750 ml
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
UK units per bottle	10.2
ABV	13%

Name	Liberty English Single Malt Whisky
Net Quantity	500 ml e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
UK units per bottle	21.5
ABV	43%

Name	Liberty London Vanilla Crumbly Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Whole Milk , Sugar), Butter (10%) (Milk), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in <u>bold</u>
May contain statements	Made in a facility that handles tree nuts , peanuts and soya
Net Quantity	200g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once opened keep tightly sealed
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1750/415
Fat (g)	11.1
Of which saturates (g)	7.0
Carbohydrate (g)	77.3
Of which sugars (g)	76.9
Protein (g)	1.5
Salt (g)	0.51

Name	Liberty London Caramel Sea Salt Crumbly Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Whole Milk , Sugar), Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sea Salt (0.5%), Natural Caramel Flavouring, Salt. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in <u>bold</u>
May contain statements	Made in facility that handles nuts
Net Quantity	200g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once opened keep tightly sealed
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1744/ 414
Fat (g)	11.0
Of which saturates (g)	6.9
Carbohydrate (g)	77.2
Of which sugars (g)	76.8
Protein (g)	1.6
Salt (g)	0.80

Name	Liberty Dark Blend Ground Coffee
Ingredients	100% freshly roasted coffee. Bitter-sweet flavour. Bins from Colombia, Honduras, Peru
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ

Name	Liberty London Blend Tea
Ingredients	Black tea, lemon verbena leaves, lemon rind, citrus bergamia oil. 15 satches per pack
Net Quantity	45g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark, cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ

Name	Earl Grey Tea
Ingredients	Black tea, citrus, bergamia oil. 15 loose leaf tea pyramids
Net Quantity	37.5g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark, cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ

Name	Liberty London Tomato Ketchup
Ingredients	Tomato (54g per 100g of Tomato Ketchup), Red Peppers, Onions, White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Garlic, Paprika, Mustard Powder, Salt, Black Pepper, Cloves. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	Made in a factory that handles milk , eggs , celery and sulphites
Net Quantity	290g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated once opened and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	208/50
Fat (g)	0.50
Of which saturates (g)	0
Carbohydrate (g)	9
Of which sugars (g)	8.6
Fibre (g)	1.6
Protein (g)	1.0
Salt (g)	0.29

Name	Liberty London Black Garlic Ketchup
Ingredients	Brown Sugar, Black Garlic (19%), Acetic Acid, Sugar, Onions, Balsamic Vinegar (White Wine Vinegar, Cooked Grape Must), Tomato Puree, Olive Oil, Halen Mon Anglesey Sea Salt PDO, Spices
May contain statements	Made in a factory that handles milk , eggs , celery , mustard and sulphites
Net Quantity	290g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated once opened and consume within 4 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	836/198
Fat (g)	0.6
Of which saturates (g)	0.1
Carbohydrate (g)	44.4
Of which sugars (g)	37.7
Fibre (g)	4.1
Protein (g)	2.8
Salt (g)	0.2

Name	Liberty London Strawberry Jam
Ingredients	Strawberries (81%), Unrefined Sugar, Fresh Lemon Juice. Prepared with 66g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 60g per 100g
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Refrigerate once open and consume within 4 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1116/ 260
Fat (g)	0.1
Of which saturates (g)	0.0
Carbohydrate (g)	67.0
Of which sugars (g)	67.0
Protein (g)	1.0
Salt (g)	0.02

Name	Liberty London Seville Orange Marmalade
Ingredients	Unrefined Sugar Water, Seville Oranges (33%), Fresh Lemon Juice, Coriander Seeds. Prepared with 33g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry, cool place. Refrigerate once open and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1082/ 255
Fat (g)	0.1
Of which saturates (g)	0.0
Carbohydrate (g)	67.0
Of which sugars (g)	67.0
Protein (g)	0.7
Salt (g)	0.01

Name	Liberty London Chunky Piccalilli
Ingredients	Cider Vinegar, Cucumbers (21%), Peppers (15%), Carrots (7%), Cauliflower (7%), Green Beans (6%), Sugar, Radishes (4%), Shallots (3.5%), Salt, Cornflour, Honey, Mustard Seed, Turmeric, Mustard Powder, Ground Cumin, Ground Coriander. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	Made in an environment where peanuts , barley , fish, crustaceans and sulphites are handled
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Refrigerate once open and consume within 6 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	267/ 63
Fat (g)	0.7
Of which saturates (g)	<0.1
Carbohydrate (g)	12.3
Of which sugars (g)	10.8
Protein (g)	1.2
Salt (g)	2.0

Name	Pump Street Milk Chocolate
Ingredients	Cocoa Beans, Cane Sugar, Organic Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder. Cocoa solids 58% minimum. Milk solids 17% minimum. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	Made in a facility where milk , gluten and nuts are handled
Net Quantity	70g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Keep out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2337/ 558
Fat (g)	43.7
Of which saturates (g)	26.1
Carbohydrate (g)	43.3
Of which sugars (g)	31.5
Protein (g)	9.2
Salt (g)	0.3

Name	Pump Street Dark Chocolate
Ingredients	Cocoa Beans, Cane Sugar, Organic Cocoa Butter. Cocoa solids 77% minimum
May contain statements	Made in a facility where milk , gluten and nuts are handled
Net Quantity	70g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Keep out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2161/ 516
Fat (g)	42.2
Of which saturates (g)	24.9
Carbohydrate (g)	44.8
Of which sugars (g)	23.0
Protein (g)	8.7
Salt (g)	0.0

Name	Liberty London Cold-Pressed Rapeseed Oil
Ingredients	100% Cold-Pressed Rapeseed Oil
Net Quantity	250ml
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight. Do not pour hot oil back into the bottle
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	3577/ 855
Fat (g)	95
Of which saturates (g)	6.62
Carbohydrate (g)	0
Of which sugars (g)	0
Fibre (g)	0
Protein (g)	Trace
Salt (g)	Trace

Name	Liberty London Plain Hot Chocolate Drink
Ingredients	Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Dark chocolate contains minimum cocoa solids 60%. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	Made in an environment where milk , egg , wheat , barley and nuts are handled
Net Quantity	275g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoid sunlight & strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2343/ 560
Fat (g)	39.4
Of which saturates (g)	23.6
Carbohydrate (g)	39.8
Of which sugars (g)	36.8
Protein (g)	6.0
Salt (g)	0.025
Fibre (g)	9.5

Name	Liberty London Finest Chocolates and Truffles
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (20%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dry Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Milk Chocolate (14%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Granulated Sugar, Caramel (Whipping Cream (Milk) Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), White Chocolate (4%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Hazelnut Paste (Sugar, Hazelnuts , Cocoa Butter), Hazelnut , Pasteurised Whipping Cream (Milk), Krokant (sugar, almonds , dextrose, cocoa butter), glucose syrup, passion fruit puree, blackcurrant puree (blackcurrant, sugar), rice crisp (rice flour, wheat flour, sugar, whey powder (milk), malt flour (barley), salt, rapeseed oil, emulsifier: soya lechthin), cocoa butter, humectant: sorbitol, unsalted butter (milk), passion fruit compound (natural flavouring, sugar, passion fruit compound, glucose syrup, water, acidity regulator: citric acid), pectin (pectin, acidity regulator: sodium citrate, dextrose), acidity regulator: citric acid, blue sugar (sugar, spirulina powder, glazing agent: carnauba wax), violet flavouring, decaffeinated coffee. Dark chocolate cocoa solids minimum 60%, Milk Chocolate cocoa solids minimum 36% and milk solids minimum 24%. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold

May contain statements	Made in a facility that handles egg
Net Quantity	120g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Avoid sunlight & strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1959/ 468
Fat (g)	22.7
Of which saturates (g)	10.8
Carbohydrate (g)	54.6
Of which sugars (g)	51.1
Protein (g)	3.9
Salt (g)	0.045
Fibre (g)	3.3

Name	Liberty London Raspberry, Mint and Chilli Vinegar Dressing
Ingredients	Raspberries, (41%), White Wine Vinegar (25%) (Contains Sulphites), Sugar, Chillies (2%), Mint (2%), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	Made in a facility that handles nuts, peanuts, sesame and milk
Net Quantity	100ml
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated once opened
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London
32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ	Per 100g / 100ml
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	569/ 134
Fat (g)	0.2
Of which saturates (g)	0.1
Carbohydrate (g)	32.5
Of which sugars (g)	27.2
Fibre (g)	<0.5

Name	Liberty Marzipan Fruits
Ingredients	Marzipan (Sugar, Almonds [27%], Water), Sugar, Invert Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glazing Agent: Shellac; Concentrates: (Safflower, Spirulina, Lemon, Apple, Carrot, Hibiscus, Molasses, Sweet Potato, Radish); Colours (Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract), humectant: Invertase, Cornflour. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	Made in a factory that handles egg
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1819/ 433
Fat (g)	15.4
Of which saturates (g)	1.2
Carbohydrate (g)	65.6
Of which sugars (g)	64.4
Fibre (g)	2.0
Protein (g)	7.0
Salt (g)	0.1

Name	Frank's All Butter Oaties
Ingredients	Self-Raising Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Sodium Carbonate, Calcium Phosphate), Sugar, Salted Butter (20%) (butter, (milk), salt), Oats (18%), Golden Syrup. Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts. Made in a facility that handles nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	240g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened keep airtight
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty London, 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1979/ 472
Fat (g)	20.9
Of which saturates (g)	12.8
Carbohydrate (g)	64.8
Of which sugars (g)	33.7
Fibre (g)	3.0
Protein (g)	5.3
Salt (g)	1.44

Liberty Retail Ltd
32 Kingly St
Soho
London
W1B 5QQ

+44 (0)20 7734 1234
libertylondon.com